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TOpiC «~INVERSE TRIGONOMETRICE FUNCTIONS

a); b)3 c) cos™* (%) d)n

2. Ifxy+yz+zx=1,thentan 'x+tan 'y +tan~lz=

a)m b)m/2 a1 d) none of these
3. If x> + y? + 22 = 2, then
—1 (xy —1(¥% —1 (x3);
tan (;) + tan (;) + tan (;)15 equal to
a)m b)g o d) None of these
4. If f(x) =sin™? {*/;x —% 1— xz}, —%S x < 1, then f(x) is equal to
a) sin_1% —sin"'x  b)sinT'x—Z c)sin"tx +2 d) None of these
5. cos ! (%) + 2 sin™! (%) is equal to
™ T 2m T
a)y b)3 c) 3 d)7
6. The solution of tan~120 + tan~1360 = Zis
1 1 1 1
a) NG} b)3 Ay d)\—ﬁ

7. The value of cos™! ( — %) among the following, is

)7 b3 2 9
8. Iftan® + tan (g +8) + tan ( -+ 8) = atan 36, then a is equal to
a)1/3 b)1 c)3 d)None of these
9. The value of cot_lz + sin_l% is
a) sin12 b) sin~1 22 c) sin™1% d) sin™! =
65 13 68 12



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

The value of x for which cos~!( cos 4) > 3x? — 4xis
a) (0’2+«/§7T—8) b) (z—m 0)

2—+\/6r—8 2+4./6m—8

-,
¢) (—22) d) (22m=2, 2

If x € ( — oo, 1), then tan™? (%) equals

— x?

a)2tan"lx b) —m + 2tan1x c)m+ 2tan" 1 x

If\/% <x<1,thensin™! (29&/1 — xz) equals

b)m — 2sin"1x 1

a) 2sin"1x c) —m—2sin” " x

0‘73cosec2(% tan™! %‘) + B3sec2 (% tan™! (g))ls

2
a) (a — B)(a* + B*)
c) (a+ B)(a? + B?)

b) (a+ B)(a — B?)
d) None of these

If 329 sin~!x; = 10m,then Y.2°, x; is equal to

a) 20 b) 10 o0
Which one of the following is correct?

a)tan1> tan~'1 b)tan1 < tan™11 c)tan1l= tan~'1

- 3 .11 _ 3 11
If @ = sin 1*7F+ sin 15andﬁ=cos 1*7F+ cos 1§,then

aJa>p b)a=pf Aa<p
2tan™! (%) + tan~! (%)is equal to

49 T 49
) (z5) b)z ) —(5)

1 . —1( 2a 1 —1({1—a?\|[.

tan [5 sin (m) +cos (1 n az)]ls equal to

2a 1—a? 2a
a)1+az b)1+z2 C)l—az

The sum of the infinite series
cot™ 12+ cot™18 + cot™ 118 + cot™132 + ...is

a)m b)5 K
If tan~! (g) + tan™! (g) = g, then x is equal to
a)~Jab b)/2ab c) 2ab

)

d) None of these

d) None of these

d) None of these

d) None of these

d)a+p =21
)5

d) None of these

d) None of these

d)ab



